Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Features List
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.0  |  1
2.  Ordering Guide
Ordering Part Number
(OPN)
Number of Input/
Output Clocks
Output Clock Frequency
Range (MHz)
Supported Frequency
Synthesis Modes Package Temperature
Range
Si5345
Si5345A-D-GM1, 2
4/10
0.001 to 1028 MHz Integer and
Fractional 64-QFN
9×9 mm
–40 to 85 °C
Si5345B-D-GM1, 2 0.001 to 350 MHz
Si5345C-D-GM1, 2 0.001 to 1028 MHz
Integer Only
Si5345D-D-GM1, 2 0.001 to 350 MHz
Si5344
Si5344A-D-GM1, 2
4/4
0.001 to 1028 MHz Integer and
Fractional 44-QFN
7×7 mm
–40 to 85 °C
Si5344B-D-GM1, 2 0.001 to 350 MHz
Si5344C-D-GM1, 2 0.001 to 1028 MHz
Integer Only
Si5344D-D-GM1, 2 0.001 to 350 MHz
Si5342
Si5342A-D-GM1, 2
4/2
0.001 to 1028 MHz Integer and
Fractional 44-QFN
7×7 mm
–40 to 85 °C
Si5342B-D-GM1, 2 0.001 to 350 MHz
Si5342C-D-GM1, 2 0.001 to 1028 MHz
Integer Only
Si5342D-D-GM1, 2 0.001 to 350 MHz
Si5345/44/42-D-EVB
Si5345-D-EVB
— — — Evaluation
Board —Si5344-D-EVB
Si5342-D-EVB
Notes:
1. Add an R at the end of the OPN to denote tape and reel ordering options.
2. Custom, factory preprogrammed devices are available. Ordering part numbers are assigned by Silicon Labs and the ClockBuilder
Pro software utility. Custom part number format is “Si5345A-Dxxxxx-GM” where “xxxxx” is a unique numerical sequence repre-
senting the preprogrammed configuration.
Si5345/44/42 Rev D Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.0  |  2
Figure 2.1.  Ordering Part Number Fields
Si5345/44/42 Rev D Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.0  |  3
3.  Functional Description
The Si5345’s internal DSPLL provides jitter attenuation and any-frequency multiplication of the selected input frequency. Fractional in-
put dividers (P) allow the DSPLL to perform hitless switching between input clocks (INx) that are fractionally related. Input switching is
controlled manually or automatically using an internal state machine. The oscillator circuit (OSC) provides a frequency reference which
determines output frequency stability and accuracy while the device is in free-run or holdover mode. The high-performance MultiSynth
dividers (N) generate integer or fractionally related output frequencies for the output stage. A crosspoint switch connects any of the
MultiSynth generated frequencies to any of the outputs. Additional integer division (R) determines the final output frequency.
3.1  Frequency Configuration
The frequency configuration of the DSPLL is programmable through the serial interface and can also be stored in non-volatile memory.
The combination of fractional input dividers (Pn/Pd), fractional frequency multiplication (Mn/Md), fractional output MultiSynth division